

Ejectment suit 01 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000001-2024)

Before Shri. Supratim Dasgupta, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge.

08.

26-11-2024.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff in terms of order dt :- 26-02-2024 and the petition u/o V Rule 20 (1A) read with section 151 of C.P. Code dt :- 23-04-2024 shall be taken into consideration thereafter.

Plaintiff files hazira a petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the case record.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 07-01-2025 for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code. The petition u/o V Rule 20 (1A) read with section 151 of C.P. Code dt :- 23-04-2024 shall be taken into consideration thereafter.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01246