

Ejectment suit 01 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000001-2024)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

10.

06-02-2025.

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and taking steps by the plaintiff.

Plaintiffs files hazira and amended plaint along with requisites, on the grounds stated there in.

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Let the amended plaint and requisites be sent to the department concerned for necessary checking and verification.

Department is directed to issue summons upon the defendant in both ways if the amendment plaint and requisites are found proper and correct.

Fix 11-03-2025 for awaiting service reports.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244