

Ejectment suit 01 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000001-2024)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

19.

05-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendant, w/o if any in the meantime and consideration of acceptance of W/S filed by the defendant on 27-06-2025. Date also fixed for hearing of petition u/o 7 Rule 11 of C.P. Code.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for an adjournment, on the grounds stated therein.

No steps taken by the defendant.

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

Today Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff received copy of written statement from the case record after endorsement.

On repeated calls neither defendant nor his Ld. Advocate appears.

Accordingly, defendant is directed to file show cause as to why the necessary adverse order shall not be passed for his absent.

Fix 30-04-2026 for filing show cause by the defendant.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130

It is now 12:05 P.M.

After passing of above order plaintiff files hazira. Let the same be kept in the case record.

To date (30-04-2026).

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130